1/14
1/14
2/05
2/13
2/15

SENATE BILL NO. 107

Introduced

Referred to Highways & Transportation
Hearing

Committee Report-Bill Pass As Amended
2nd Reading Indefinitely Postponed



49th Legislature LC 0588/401

1 Sghﬁ_‘_ BILL No. {07

2  INTRODUCED BY ‘,é/f e’

BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA HIGHWAY PATROL

3
4
5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF
6

LOADS TO PREVENT THEM FROM FALLING OFF VEHICLES."

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

9 Section 1., Vehicle transporting load. A person who
io0 operates a loaded vehicle on any public highway shall
11 sufficiently secure the load to érevent it from falling off,.
12 Section 2, Codification instruction. This act is
13 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 61,
14 'chapter 8, part 3, and the provisions of Title 61, chapter

15 8, apply to this act.

-End-

INTRODUCED BIL
98 107 '

»@m/uw Legistative Counci



49th Legislature

w$ O ® =W W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

SB 0107/02

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE
ON HIGHWAYS & TRANSPORTATION

SENATE BILL NO, 107

INTRODUCED BY SHAW

BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA HIGHWAY PATROL

A BILL FOR BN ACT ENTITLED: "AN

ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF

LOADS TO PREVENT THEM FROM FALLING OFF VEHICLES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1, Vehicle

transp

operates a loaded vehicle, EXCE

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS,

orting load. A persbn who

PT A VEHICLE TRANSPORTING

on

any public highway shall

sufficiently secure the load to prevent te-from-faliing--off

ANY MATERIAL FROM CREATING AN OBSTRUCTION ON THE HIGHWAY

DANGEROUS TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC. AS USED IN THIS SECTION,

“AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS"

DOES NOT INCLUDE FIREWOOD.

Section 2, Codific

ation

instruction. This act is

intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 41,

chapter B, part 3, and the provisions of Title 61, chapter

8, apply to this act.

-End-

:Z»Ch\nyna tegisiacive Counci

SECOND READING
SB /07



