SENATE BILL NO. 107

1/14	Introduced
1/14	Referred to Highways & Transportation
2/05	Hearing
2/13	Committee Report-Bill Pass As Amended
2/15	2nd Reading Indefinitely Postponed

1	Senate BILL NO. 107
2	INTRODUCED BY Show
3	BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA HIGHWAY PATROL
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF
6	LOADS TO PREVENT THEM FROM FALLING OFF VEHICLES."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Vehicle transporting load. A person who
10	operates a loaded vehicle on any public highway shall
11	sufficiently secure the load to prevent it from falling off.
12	Section 2. Codification instruction. This act is
13	intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 61,
14	chapter 8, part 3, and the provisions of Title 61, chapter
15	8, apply to this act.

-End-



INTRODUCED BILL 58 197

49th Legislature SB 0107/02

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS & TRANSPORTATION

1	SENATE BILL NO. 107
2	INTRODUCED BY SHAW
3	BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA HIGHWAY PATROL
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF
6	LOADS TO PREVENT THEM FROM FALLING OFF VEHICLES."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Vehicle transporting load. A person who
10	operates a loaded vehicle EXCEPT A VEHICLE TRANSPORTING
11	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS, on any public highway shall
12	sufficiently secure the load to prevent it-from-fallingoff
13	ANY MATERIAL FROM CREATING AN OBSTRUCTION ON THE HIGHWAY
14	DANGEROUS TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC. AS USED IN THIS SECTION,
15	"AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS" DOES NOT INCLUDE FIREWOOD.
16	Section 2. Codification instruction. This act is
17	intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 61,
18	chapter 8, part 3, and the provisions of Title 61, chapter
19	8, apply to this act.

-End-

